
Patricia O'Neil <poneil@natickma.org>

Anthony's Entertainment License 
10 messages

Patricia O'Neil <poneil@natickma.org> Sat, Sep 1, 2018 at 11:58 AM
To: Mariel Cabot <mcabot@devlinlawoffices.com>

Hi Mariel.  We are going to have to move this to the 9/17 agenda because the application states "live
entertainment" and the selectmen will want more details on this and for someone to attend the meeting. 
Can we have more specifics on what type of live entertainment they are considering?  
 
--  
Trish O'Neil
Executive Assistant
Town of Natick
13 East Central Street
Natick, MA 01760
P: 508-647-6410
F: 508-647-6401
poneil@natickma.gov
www.natickma.gov
 

Mariel Cabot <mcabot@devlinlawoffices.com> Tue, Sep 4, 2018 at 11:55 AM
To: Patricia O'Neil <poneil@natickma.org>
Cc: Joe Devlin <jdevlin@devlinlawoffices.com>

Trish,

 

I will get more information from our client about this. Could you please give me the time and location so we can make
plans to attend?

 

Kind Regards,

 

Mariel Cabot, Paralegal

Devlin Law Offices, L.L.C.

1 Harris Street, Ste. 1

Newburyport, MA  01950

Ph: (617) 514-2828 ext. 102

Fax: (617) 514-2825

 

PLEASE DO NOT SEND SOCIAL SECURITY, BANK ACCOUNT, OR CREDIT CARD NUMBERS,

EITHER IN THE BODY OF THE EMAIL OR AS AN ATTACHMENT, WITHOUT APPROPRIATE SECURITY. PLEASE CALL
OR FAX US WITH THE ABOVE, IF NECESSARY. This email is intended solely for the use of the individual to whom it is
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[Quoted text hidden]

Mariel Cabot <mcabot@devlinlawoffices.com> Tue, Sep 4, 2018 at 2:38 PM
To: Patricia O'Neil <poneil@natickma.org>

Do you have any specific information you’re looking for regarding the live entertainment? The live music will be located
near what would have been the patio area and the music selection would be classic rock/jazz/pop. As the application
states, it will be 2-3 pieces on occasion for background music.

 

Kind Regards,

 

Mariel Cabot, Paralegal

Devlin Law Offices, L.L.C.

1 Harris Street, Ste. 1

Newburyport, MA  01950

Ph: (617) 514-2828 ext. 102

Fax: (617) 514-2825

 

PLEASE DO NOT SEND SOCIAL SECURITY, BANK ACCOUNT, OR CREDIT CARD NUMBERS,

EITHER IN THE BODY OF THE EMAIL OR AS AN ATTACHMENT, WITHOUT APPROPRIATE SECURITY. PLEASE CALL
OR FAX US WITH THE ABOVE, IF NECESSARY. This email is intended solely for the use of the individual to whom it is
addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or otherwise exempt from disclosure under applicable law.  If
the reader of this email is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you
have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the
listed email address. Thank you.

 

From: Patricia O'Neil <poneil@natickma.org>  
Sent: Tuesday, September 4, 2018 12:54 PM 
To: Mariel Cabot <mcabot@devlinlawoffices.com> 
Subject: Re: Anthony's Entertainment License

 

Sure, the next meeting will be Monday, 9/17, at 7 PM at the Natick Town Hall in the
Selectmen's Meeting Room.

[Quoted text hidden]

Patricia O'Neil <poneil@natickma.org> Wed, Sep 5, 2018 at 1:07 PM
To: Mariel Cabot <mcabot@devlinlawoffices.com>

Hi Mariel -- this will suffice.  Thanks.
[Quoted text hidden]

Mariel Cabot <mcabot@devlinlawoffices.com> Wed, Sep 5, 2018 at 1:10 PM
To: Patricia O'Neil <poneil@natickma.org>
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Brian Lauzon <lauzon@natickpolice.com> Wed, Sep 12, 2018 at 2:38 PM
To: Patricia O'Neil <poneil@natickma.org>

Trish,
 
I have reviewed this amended application and it now contains the information and restrictions that we were requesting,
which primarily was that the live entertainment be inside the establishment due to limits of the very small exterior patio. 
That said, we would recommend that the BOS approve this request for an entertainment license for Anthony's Coal Fired
Pizza.
 
Respectfully,
 
Lt. Brian G. Lauzon
[Quoted text hidden]


